
 

1 Fees are subject to change. 

 
 

TLC PSYCHOLOGY – FEE SCHEDULE 

(Excluding EIBI programs and Assessments) 

(January 1st 2024 to December 31st 2024)1 

 

Standard/Educational Consultations (Onsite/phone/telehealth/reports/letters) 

 
Session duration  

Fees 

Initial consultation Subsequent consultations 

0-30 minutes N/A $164 

31-50 minutes $356 $256 

51-70 minutes# $490 $362 

71-100 minutes# $690 $512 

101-120 minutes# N/A $615 
# Standard kindergarten/childcare/school sessions are typically 70 minutes for weekly sessions, and 100 or 120 

minutes for fortnightly/monthly sessions, including time for invoicing and sending through notes. Additional time 

will be charged at a rate of $164 per additional half hour or part thereof. 

 

Additional fees for offsite (home/childcare/kindergarten/school etc.) visits* 

Minutes 
(return) 

0-30 
(OS1) 

31-45 
(OS2) 

46-60 
(OS3) 

61-75 
(OS4) 

76-90 
(OS5) 

91-120 
(OS6) 

Additional fee $105 $157 $207 $272 $312 $350 
* Driving time is calculated according to Google Maps at the time of your session (avoiding tolls). Additional costs 

apply for accommodation and flights where applicable, to be quoted on a case-by-case basis. Travel over 120 

minutes to be quoted on a case-by-case basis. 

 

Additional fees for childcare/kindergarten/school ABA/EIBI visits (only applicable 

if therapists are conducting ABA/EIBI sessions in these settings)* 

No. of therapist 
sessions 

 
1-4 

 
5-6 

 
7-8 

 
9-10 

 
11-12 

Additional fee $140 $184 $228 $262 $318 
*This fee is invoiced with the fortnightly/monthly childcare/kinder/school visit fee. 

 

P.L.A.Y. Project (onsite/phone/telehealth) 

 Session duration* Fees 

Program set up # $1150 

Ongoing sessions – Fortnightly 85 minutes $596 

Ongoing sessions – Monthly 85 minutes $720 
*Sessions over the allocated duration will be charged at a rate of $164 per additional half hour or part thereof. 

# Includes Initial Consultation and Assessment (Session 1), Feedback, Program set up, Initial training (Session 

2), and Follow up session (Session 3). 
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Payments 

Payments are required on the day via cash or card for face-to-face (clinic and home) 

sessions. Please note that credit transactions incur a 2.2% surcharge that cannot be claimed 

through Medicare.  

You will be invoiced for telehealth or kindergarten/school/childcare sessions, with payment 

required via direct debit into the following account: 

Bank: Bendigo Bank 

BSB 633 000 

Account # 134537349 

Account name: TLC Psychology Pty Ltd 

Please use your child’s initials and the date of service as the reference number and notify Dr 

Schelleman (via email or SMS) when the payment has been made.  

Please note that TLC Psychology does not invoice third parties. 

All fees not paid on the day will incur a 10% surcharge, unless prior arrangements have 

been made. 

 

Cancellations 

Cancellation fees apply for all cancelled (or non-attended) appointments: 

• 0-24 hours notice: FULL fee 

• 24-48 hours notice: 50% of fee 

• 48 hours-7 days notice: 25% of fee 

Cancellation fees will be waived if your appointment time is used by another family, or if your 

session can be rescheduled; please provide as much notice as possible so that we can help 

you to avoid cancellation fees.  

 

Rebates for services 

➢ Medicare rebates may be available with an appropriate GP/Paediatric referral. 
 

➢ Private Health Insurance rebates may be available; please contact your health fund for 
eligibility details. 
 

➢ NDIS: TLC Psychology P/L is not a registered NDIS/NDIA provider and thus only families 
with “self-managed” plans will be able to look to claim their sessions with TLC Psychology 
P/L under their NDIS plan. Families are responsible for checking whether sessions are 
eligible for NDIS funding. It is the family’s responsibility to apply for, and keep track of, 
their NDIS funding. 

 

Please contact Dr Mickaela Schelleman via email if you have any further questions at 

mickaela@tlcpsychology.com.au 

 


